Reynoldsburg Civic Club Jessie Weiberg Scholarship

Dear Applicant,

The purpose of the Reynoldsburg Civic Club is to promote mutual development and civic welfare. To further this goal the Reynoldsburg Civic Club offers a scholarship, named in honor of the founder of our club, Jessie Weiberg, for individuals who seek to further their education. This year, one \$1,000 scholarship will be awarded. The requirements to apply for this scholarship are:

- 1. Residency in the City of Reynoldsburg or the Reynoldsburg School District.
- 2. A plan to further your education through any accredited program that will lead to state licensure or a degree.
- 3. A demonstration of financial need.
- A. An application for this scholarship consists of the items listed below:
 - 1. A completed Scholarship Application Form.
 - 2. A completed Scholarship Financial Need Form.
 - 3. A transcript of your courses and grades at the latest level of schooling.
 - 4. Two letters of recommendation from any of the following sources:
 - a. School personnel
 - b. Employer
 - c. Community-related person at church, Scouts, service organization, community volunteer, etc.
- B. When you have compiled these five (5) items (Application Form, Financial Need Form, transcript, two (2) recommendation letters), please email them by **April 4, 2024** to: jacylou@aol.com

The Civic Club Scholarship Committee will review all applications received with the required items by April 4, 2024 and notify all applicants after this date. The recipient will be invited to attend a club meeting to be recognized and give a brief response.

In order to disburse the funds, the Club must receive a copy of the recipient's acceptance notice from the school the recipient will be attending. The Reynoldsburg Civic Club will then issue a check payable to the educational institution for the benefit of the recipient or to the recipient as a reimbursement for receipted expenses.

Thank you for your interest in the Reynoldsburg Civic Club Jessie Weiberg Scholarship. We look forward to receiving your application.

Reynoldsburg Civic Club Jessie Weiberg Scholarship

Scholarship Application Form

Full Name:	First	Middle	Last		
Home Address:	Street, Apartr	Street, Apartment #, P.O. Box			
Telephone Number:	City	State	Zip Code		
	Home	Other			
List, in order of preference, the colleges, universities, business schools, or technical schools to which you have formally applied:					
Name of I	nstitution		Accepted (Yes or No)		
1.					
2					
3.					
Briefly Describe Your C	Career Plans:				
Please answer the follow	ving four (4) ques	tions on a separate she	eet of paper (300 words or		

1. What prompted you to choose your career?

less) and include with this application.

- 2. How will further education help you meet your goals>
- 3. Why should you be considered for this scholarship and how will it benefit our community?
- 4. List any community service in Reynoldsburg.

Reynoldsburg Civic Club Jessie Weiberg Scholarship

Scholarship Financial Need Form

Parent's Information, if the	ne Applicant is living with one or both parents or a relative.
	Information, if the Applicant is self-supporting or married. k on the line above that applies)
A: Name:	B: Name:
Address:	Address:
	·
Ages of any Dependent Children,	if applicable: (Circle any attending college at the same time as applicant)
,	
Other Sources of Financial Aid:	
,	
"A" shall write a statement summaused and attached. (Note: This inf	need for the Reynoldsburg Civic Club Scholarship, the Person named in arizing the family's obligations and resources. A separate sheet may be formation is for the sole use of the Scholarship Committee and will not institution. This form will be destroyed after the selection process.)
To the best of my knowledge, all i	information in this application is accurate.
Signature of person "A"	Signature of person "B"
Signature of Applicant	